

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CrI.P.No.10190 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	16.03.2026	<u>NTR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This application is filed to amend the prayer of the petition by replacing “this Hon’ble Court may be pleased to quash the proceedings against the Petitioner/Accused No.4 in Cr.No.10 of 2024 on the file SHO, EOW Cyb(Cyberabad) P.S., Cyberabad” with “this Hon’ble Court may be pleased to quash the proceedings against the Petitioner/Accused No.5 in CC.No.2679 of 2025 on the file of Principal Junior Civil Judge-cum-Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Rangareddy District at L.B Nagar”. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Having considered the submissions and as the charge sheet is filed, amending the submissions and prayer in the petitioner and granting leave for that extent is found proper. Accordingly, this application is ordered. Registry is directed to carryout necessary amendments in the petition. NTR,J <u>CrI.P.No.10190 of 2024</u> List on 06.04.2026. (B/o.) <i>CHS</i>	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE